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Effective as of 1 January 2021

Price list for electricity network services for 110 kV

110 kV power distribution VAT 0% VAT 24% *
Basic charge, €/month Power 950.00 1,178.00
charge €/MW, month Reactive 990.00 1,227.60
power charge
Input charge €/MVAr, month 666.00 825.84
Output charge €/MVAr, month 666.00 825.84
Reactive energy charge €/MVArh 5.00 6.20
Distribution
Winter day €/MWh 11.75 14.57
Other times €/ 3.99 4.95
MWh

* Distribution prices subject to VAT are rounded to two decimals.

Electricity tax VAT 0% VAT 24%
Tax class | €/MWh 22.53 27.9372
Tax class Il €/MWh 0.63 0.7812

110 kV power distribution

110 kV power distribution is available at the 110 kV voltage level.
The power charge is in effect for all months of the year. The
charged capacity is the highest hourly average capacity metered
during the month. If the customer has two or more connections to
the same substation, the charged capacity is determined by the
sum capacity of the hourly meter readings for the connections.
Reactive power charges are charged monthly for all months of the
year. Invoicing for reactive electricity does not take into account the
50 highest instances of exceeding the free reactive electricity limit
per month. Reactive energy is invoiced according to reactive power
exceeding the invoicing basis, both for reactive electricity output
and intake.

The input charge for reactive power is calculated on the basis of
the month’s highest reactive power input reading obtained by
taking the metered hourly figure for reactive power input and
subtracting 16% of the metered active power for the same hour. In
addition, a customer-specific fixed minimum amount for free
reactive electricity is established.
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The output charge for reactive power is calculated on the basis of
the month’s highest reactive power output reading obtained by
taking the metered hourly figure for reactive power output and
subtracting 4% of the metered active power for the same hour. In
addition, a customer-specific fixed minimum amount for free reactive
electricity is established.

The distribution charge for a winter day is in effect from Monday to
Friday, 7:00-21:00, between 1 December and 28 February, and in
leap years until 29 February. At other times, the distribution charge
for other times is in effect.

Electricity tax

Electricity tax is charged for all electrical energy distributed to
customers through the distribution network. The electricity tax
charge includes the excise tax on electricity and the strategic
stockpile fee. Electricity consumption sites used for production
purposes, data centre services or professional greenhouse
cultivation may register for electricity tax class Il. Application forms
can be ordered from Customer Service. More information on
electricity tax is available from Finnish Customs, Southern Customs
District/excise duties.
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